

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0064 Version: 1 Name: 12-4-2013 Kedzie and The City of Chicago14-

W4632-01-EG

Type: Appropriating Resolution Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 11/18/2013 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 12/4/2013 Final action: 12/4/2013

Title: PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): City of Chicago, Illinois

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Phase II design engineering and plan preparation for intersection

improvements

Location: Kedzie Avenue at Milwaukee Avenue and Logan Boulevard. In the City of Chicago in

County Board District 8

Section: 14-W4632-01-EG

Fiscal Impact: \$275,000.00

Accounts: 600-585 (Motor Fuel Tax Fund)

Summary: This appropriation, as proposed, shall be for paying the County's share (20%) of design engineering and plan preparation through a forthcoming agreement with the City of Chicago. The improvements shall be designed by an outside engineering consultant contracted by the City of Chicago and administered by the State of Illinois as Federal Project Number M-6000(435).

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2013	1	<b>Board of Commissioners</b>	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): City of Chicago, Illinois

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Phase II design engineering and plan preparation for intersection improvements

File #: 14-0064, Version: 1

Location: Kedzie Avenue at Milwaukee Avenue and Logan Boulevard. In the City of Chicago in County Board District 8

**Section:** 14-W4632-01-EG

**Fiscal Impact:** \$275,000.00

**Accounts:** 600-585 (Motor Fuel Tax Fund)

**Summary:** This appropriation, as proposed, shall be for paying the County's share (20%) of design engineering and plan preparation through a forthcoming agreement with the City of Chicago. The improvements shall be designed by an outside engineering consultant contracted by the City of Chicago and administered by the State of Illinois as Federal Project Number M-6000(435).